
 

 Page 1/2 
 

            izkS|ksfxdh        

          ,            
   ड        -342037        ,       

National Institute of Fashion Technology 

Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India 

Nagour Road, Karwar Jodhpur – 342 037, Rajasthan, India 

 

15502(6)/Pur/Sewing Machine/FD/2019    Date:-17/07/2019 

 

      /CORRIGENDUM/        /Addendum 

 
 

The following addendum/Corrigendum/modifications have been incorporated in the 
Tender Forms in respect of NJ NIT/No. 15502/MACHINERY FOR FASHION DESIGN 

(FD) LAB/62/2019 advertised in newspapers The Pioneer(English All Edition) & 
Rastriya Sahara (Hindi- All Editions) on 06.07.2019(Saturday) and subsequently 
uploaded in the website  https://nifttenders.eproc.in & www.nift.ac.in:- 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S. No. Name & the Tender As per Tender 
form 

Corrigendum/Addendu
m 

In Tender form 

1 NJ NIT/No. 
15502/MACHINERY FOR 
FASHION DESIGN (FD) 
LAB/62/2019 

Page No. 9  
Annexure –I 
 
 

Corrigendum/ 
Addendum 

Of Annexure -I is as 
under on page No. 1 to2 
( Page No. 9  of tender 

may be read as above):-  

https://ddfs.in/ddfs/mainFrame.do
https://nifttenders.eproc.in/


 

 Page 2/2 
 

 

Annexure I 

List of Items 

Addendum/Corrigendum/Modification of Specifications for the Machinery for Fashion 

Design Lab 

S. 
No

. 

Name of 
Machinery/Ite
m 

Technical Specifications Make Qty 

1 Single Needle 
Lock stitch 
Machine 

Single Needle Lock stitch Machine 
Direct Driver SNLS Machine with under bed 
Trimmer- with panel, Motor, Table & Stand- 
Complete set with Control Panel with 
following minimum requirement-  
1-Programme for 9 steps 

2- Auto backtrack at start & end 
3- Speed Control Application- Medium weight 
materials  
Electricity- Single Phase 
Sewing speed Approx- Min. 4000 to 5000 RPM 
 
Stitch type -301 
Needle Bar stroke- Max. 29 to 32 mm 
Stitch length  Max 5 mm 
Motor- Servo type Direct Drive 
UBT- Yes 
Lubrication- Semi Dry/Automatic 
Warranty 3 Yrs AMC Components to be 

specified 
 

Juki/Brother/ 
PFAFF only (As 
per Proprietary 
Article 
Certificate)* 

 
 

41 

 

2 Fusing 
Machine  

Fusing Machine 
Description- Compact Fusing Press 
Model- HP- 450M, MS 
Voltage-1P 220 V/ 3P200V 
Rated Output: Heater : 4 KW 
Motor : 33W 
Temperature(Max) : 195 Degree Celsius 
Presser (Max.) – 1.5 Kg/cm^2 
Belt Speed(Max): 8.7m/Minutes 
Heating Time- 5-20 Seconds 

Fusing width – 450 mm 
Size W: 1660 m 
D : 880 mm 
H: 490 mm  
Weight : 152 Kgs 

 
 
 
 
1 

* For machinery at Sr. No. 1:- The rates quoted for other than above mentioned 

brands will not be considered for evaluation. 

Purchase Officer 


